

**FOI 0158/2023 Response**

- 1. From 1st of May 2023 to 10th of July 2023 how many shifts has your Trust used off-contract agencies for Emergency nurse practitioners/Advanced nurse practitioners/allied health professionals. For definition 'off contract suppliers' would be any non-framework providers under WorkForce Alliance or HealthTrust Europe.**

The Trust do not use off-framework/ off contract agencies.

- 2. What off-framework agencies have you used in this time frame (01/05/23)- (10/07/23)**

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

- 3. Please list all wards or departments that utilised these agencies within this same time frame.**

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

- 4. Please list any suppliers with Emergency nurse practitioners/Advance nurse practitioners/allied health professionals with a charge rate of over £50 per hour that have been booked for the Trust between (01/05/23)- (10/07/23)**

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.